
 
 

 

Cancellation of Tender and Re-Tendering 

RFP Reference No.: HO/ITD/DOC/2025/00329 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Procurement of Telephony System with Buyback at 
National Housing Bank (NHB) 

The tender for Procurement of Telephony System with Buyback at National Housing 
Bank (NHB) (Bid No. GEM/2025/B/6620291 dated August 28, 2025) has been cancelled 
and has been retendered vide bid no. GEM/2025/B/6927034 dated November 24, 2025.  

The bidders who have already submitted the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the earlier 
tender need not re-submit the EMD.  

Sd/- 

IT Department, 
National Housing Bank, 

New Delhi, 
Date: 25-11-2025 

  



 
 

 
टेंडर कैं िसल करना और दोबारा टेंडर करना 

RFP संदभर् संख्या: HO/ITD/DOC/2025/00329 

राष्ट्रीय आवास बैंक (NHB) में बायबैक के साथ टेलीफोनी िसस्टम खरीदने के िलए प्रपोज़ल के िलए �रक्वेस्ट (RFP) 

राष्ट्रीय आवास बैंक (NHB) में बायबैक के साथ टेलीफोनी िसस्टम खरीदने का टेंडर (GEM/2025/B/6620291 तारीख 28 

अगस्त, 2025) कैं िसल कर िदया गया ह ैऔर इसे नंबर GEM/2025/B/6927034 तारीख 24 नवंबर, 2025 के ज़�रए दोबारा 

टेंडर िकया गया ह।ै 

िजन िबडसर् ने पहले के टेंडर में अन�स्ट मनी िडपॉिज़ट (EMD) जमा कर िदया ह,ै उन्हें EMD दोबारा जमा करने क� ज़रूरत 

नहीं ह।ै 

ह/-  

सचूना प्रौद्योिगक� िवभाग, 

राष्ट्रीय आवास बैंक, 

नई िदल्ली,  

िदनांक: 25-11-2025 

 


